		BaseLine Item Detail	HBC Company Inc		Daidone Electric, Inc.		PKF-Mark III, Inc.		Beach Electric Co., Inc.	
Item No. Unit Code	Qty UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1 104-0001	1 L.S.	Construction Layout	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,819.71	\$13,819.71	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,019.00	\$44,019.00
2 104-0002	1 L.S.	Mobilization	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$141,228.00	\$141,228.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
3 107-0001	1.00 L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$21,357.00	\$21,357.00
4 201-0002	1 L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$59,324.00	\$59,324.00
5 208-0008	4,439.00 L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence	\$5.50	\$24,414.50	\$10.00	\$44,390.00	\$9.00	\$39,951.00	\$6.60	\$29,297.40
6 208-0022	14 Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$171.00	\$2,394.00	\$395.00	\$5,530.00	\$113.00	\$1,582.00
7 211-0001	4,439.00 L.F.	Temporary Orange Plastic Fence	\$2.00	\$8,878.00	\$0.70	\$3,107.30	\$6.50	\$28,853.50	\$5.00	\$22,195.00
8 303-0001	91 S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, 3 Inches Thick	\$90.00	\$8,190.00	\$70.00	\$6,370.00	\$68.00	\$6,188.00	\$59.00	\$5,369.00
9 510-0006	384.00 L.F.	Raise Beam Guide Rail	\$30.00	\$11,520.00	\$35.00	\$13,440.00	\$47.00	\$18,048.00	\$18.00	\$6,912.00
10 510-0008	384 L.F.	Reset Beam Guide Rail	\$25.00	\$9,600.00	\$37.00	\$14,208.00	\$50.00	\$19,200.00	\$18.00	\$6,912.00
11 517-0001	1 L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type A	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$51,018.00	\$51,018.00
12 517-0007	6 Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type A	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$3,560.00	\$21,360.00
13 517-0013	10,000.00 USD	Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
14 599-N0136	•	Utility Relocation, Labor & Equipment (JCP&L)	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$74,700.00	\$74,700.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$88,986.00	\$88,986.00
15 599-N0137	21,500.00 USD	Utility Relocation, Material & Inspections (JCP&L) (No-bid)	\$1.00	\$21,500.00	\$1.00	\$21,500.00	\$1.00	\$21,500.00	\$1.00	\$21,500.00
16 599-N0138	3,500.00 USD	Utility Relocation, Telecommunications (Verizon) (No-bid)	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00
17 601-0009	13,135.00 L.F.	3in Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC-(Schedule 40)	\$22.00	\$288,970.00	\$28.00	\$367,780.00	\$12.50	\$164,187.50	\$31.60	\$415,066.00
18 601-0011	2 Each	Lighting Manhole	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$28,800.00	\$16,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$12,006.00	\$24,012.00
19 601-0012	2,070.00 L.F.	3in Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC-(Schedule 80)	\$31.00	\$64,170.00	\$51.00	\$105,570.00	\$58.00	\$120,060.00	\$46.40	\$96,048.00
20 601-0014	53 Each	Junction Box Foundation, Type 1	\$4,000.00	\$212,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$249,100.00	\$4,800.00	\$254,400.00	\$3,367.00	\$178,451.00
21 601-0015	14 Each	Junction Box, Type C	\$3,300.00	\$46,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$61,600.00	\$4,700.00	\$65,800.00	\$2,691.00	\$37,674.00
22 601-0013	200 L.F.	3in Rigid Metallic Conduit, Exposed	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$73.00	\$14,600.00	\$68.00	\$13,600.00	\$60.80	\$12,160.00
23 601-0041	140.00 L.F.	1-1/2In Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC-(Schedule 40)	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$62.00	\$8,680.00	\$19.00	\$2,660.00	\$29.00	\$4,060.00
24 601-0056	9,290.00 L.F.	#6 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$3.00	\$27,870.00	\$4.30	\$39,947.00	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$2.20	\$20,438.00
25 601-0069	360 L.F.			\$45,000.00	\$82.00	\$29,520.00	\$145.00	\$52,200.00		\$51,840.00
26 601-0085		2-Way Duct Bank, 3in HDPE Conduits Directional Drilled	\$125.00						\$144.00	\$43,680.00
	260.00 L.F.	3-Way Duct Bank, 3in HDPE Conduits Directional Drilled	\$160.00	\$41,600.00	\$220.00	\$57,200.00	\$185.00	\$48,100.00	\$168.00	
27 601-0103	170 L.F.	3in Rigid Metallic Conduit, Underground	\$52.00	\$8,840.00	\$87.00	\$14,790.00	\$60.00	\$10,200.00	\$60.70	\$10,319.00
28 601-N0004	47,020.00 L.F.	#6 A.W.G. Multiple Lighting Cable	\$3.20	\$150,464.00	\$4.80	\$225,696.00	\$3.00	\$141,060.00	\$2.70	\$126,954.00
29 601-N0007	2 Each	Load Center Foundation	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$9,300.00	\$18,600.00	\$7,337.00	\$14,674.00
30 601-N0042	1,140.00 L.F.	#2 A.W.G. Service Cable (600V)	\$5.00	\$5,700.00	\$7.90	\$9,006.00	\$8.50	\$9,690.00	\$4.30	\$4,902.00
31 601-N0088	7 Each	Concrete Base, Type I Modified	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00	\$8,700.00	\$60,900.00	\$4,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$2,451.00	\$17,157.00
32 602-0004	2.00 Each	Load Center Cabinet, Type F Modified	\$25,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$41,700.00	\$83,400.00	\$39,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$19,878.00	\$39,756.00
33 603-0007	60 Each	Lighting Standard, Type L-MG-40	\$3,400.00	\$204,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$198,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$246,000.00	\$3,825.00	\$229,500.00
34 603-0014	1 L.S.	Temporary Lighting Systems	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$6,973.00	\$6,973.00
35 603-0018	1 Each	Type LP5 Luminarie, 166W	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,517.00	\$1,517.00
36 603-0020	38.00 Each	Type LP3 Luminaire, 113W	\$1,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$79,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$72,200.00	\$1,392.00	\$52,896.00
37 603-0021	2 Each	Type LP4 Luminarie, 113W	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,392.00	\$2,784.00
38 603-0051	10.00 Each	Type LP1 Luminaire, 59W	\$1,210.00	\$12,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$20,500.00	\$1,273.00	\$12,730.00
39 603-0096	4 Each	Type LP2 Luminaire, 59W	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,249.00	\$4,996.00
40 603-0097	2 Each	Type LP7 Luminaire, 279W	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,932.00	\$3,864.00
41 603-0098	3 Each	Type LP8 Luminaire, 279W	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,813.00	\$5,439.00
42 703-0001	4,070.00 S.Y.	Topsoil	\$9.00	\$36,630.00	\$0.01	\$40.70	\$14.00	\$56,980.00	\$11.10	\$45,177.00
43 704-0001	4,070.00 S.Y.	Seeding, Type A	\$2.00	\$8,140.00	\$0.01	\$40.70	\$3.50	\$14,245.00	\$5.50	\$22,385.00
44 801-0001	1 L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$20,600.00	\$20,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$29,662.00	\$29,662.00
45 801-0002	100 L.F.	Furnishing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$53.40	\$5,340.00
46 801-0003	100.00 L.F.	Placing and Removing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$143.00	\$14,300.00
47 801-0009	4 Each	Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$34,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00
48 801-0013	3.00 Each	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator	\$17,200.00	\$51,600.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$23,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$4,153.00	\$12,459.00
49 801-0015	2 Each	Repair Truck Mounted Impact Attenuators	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,865.00	\$23,730.00
50 801-N0001	50 Each	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Lane Closing	\$2,900.00	\$145,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$415,000.00
51 803-N0001	1 L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on State, County, and Local Roadways	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$305,000.00	\$305,000.00	\$29,662.00	\$29,662.00
			Ŧ =-00	\$2,035,939.50	, 2,222.00	\$2,222,000.00	, ,	\$2,388,106.00	, -,	\$2,606,936.40